swaps - fixed to floating4 (429.0) (429.0) 422.6 435.8 - - (6.4) 6.8
Interest rate swaps - floating to
fixed5

638.8 678.8 - - - - 638.8 678.8

 209.8 249.8 422.6 435.8 - - 632.4 685.6

Net floating rate exposure (376.6) (246.2) - - - 0.5 (376.6) (245.7)

1 Australian dollar equivalents of foreign denominated balances.

2 Represents the notional principal of the borrowings. Unamortised borrowing costs are excluded as they are not impacted by interest

rate risk.

3 The REIT’s share of financial assets and liabilities included within its net investment in joint venture entity.

4 The amounts represent the notional principal receivable and payable under the derivative contracts.

5 The amounts represent the notional principal payable under the derivative contracts (excluding derivatives where cash flows have not

commenced at balance sheet date and including derivative contracts held by joint venture entities).

Sensitivity analysis

The table below reflects the potential net increase/(decrease) in the REIT’s profit and equity, resulting from changes in

Australian interest rates applicable at 30 June 2017, with all other variables remaining constant. The analysis was performed on

the same basis for 30 June 2016.

 2017 2016

 Profit and loss  Reserves  Profit and loss  Reserves

 $'m  $'m  $'m  $'m

Australian interest rates

 + 1.00% (2016: + 1.00%) (26.6) - (21.3) -

 - 1.00% (2016: - 1.00%) 27.0 - 25.0 -

The effect of changes in interest rates on the REIT’s profit and equity shown in the table above is mainly impacted by a change

in interest payable on the REIT’s floating rate interest bearing liabilities, offset by changes in the fair value of derivative financial

instruments hedging this exposure.

Charter Hall Retail REIT / Annual financial report / For the year ended 30 June 2017 / 38

C. Capital structure and financial risk management (continued)

(iii) Liquidity risk

The following table provides the contractual maturity of the REIT’s fixed and floating rate financial liabilities and derivatives as at